Smith meter® tOtALiZer/rAte meter
the MMRT is a combination explosion-proof totalizer and
rate meter. the unit has two eight-digit totalizers, one
being an accumulated non-resettable totalizer and the
other being an eight-digit resettable batch totalizer. the
non-resettable totalizer can be toggled from the totalizer
to the rate meter via a reed switch activated by a magnet
located within the explosion-proof housing. the mmrt has

mODeLiNG CODe
MMRT  –    M
Basic Model Designation
MMRT
Mounting Option
Blank -  Standalone
M -  Turbine Meter Mounted w/PA-11 Preamp
WiriNG DiAGrAmS
Terminal Function Operation
1 Ground
2 input B Count input Use with contact closure to ground up to 20hz count speed
3 input A Count input Use with current sensing up to 10Khz count speed
4 reset
Connect to ground to reset
totalizer
5 Program enable Connect to ground to enter program
6 Backlight common
7 Backlight power Connect to power to light display
8
rate and
totalizer toggle
toggles between the rate meter and totalizer
4 Bulletin SS09040 issue/rev. 0.2 (10/14)
SOLiD StAte COUNt/rAte iNPUt (CUrreNt SiNKiNG SeNSOr)
SOLiD StAte COUNt/rAte iNPUt (mAGNetiC PiCKUP)
CONtACt CLOSUre iNPUt
SOLiD StAte COUNt/rAte iNPUt (CUrreNt SOUrCiNG SeNSOr)
VDC
VDC
VDC
VDC
BACKLiGht WiriNG
VDC
5Bulletin SS09040 issue/rev. 0.2 (10/14) Bulletin SS09040 issue/rev. 0.2 (10/14)
PrOGrAm mODe eNABLe
remOte rAte/tOtALiZer tOGGLe
remOte reSet
VDC
Smith tUrBiNe meter With PA-11 PreAmP
Common+12 to 30 VDC
PA-11
Reluctance
Pickup Coil
Jumper in
Position J2
1.6k
Pullup
Resistor
1
2
3
4
5
VDC
VDC
VDC
6 Bulletin SS09040 issue/rev. 0.2 (10/14)
DimeNSiONAL OUtLiNe
inches (mm)
OPerAtiON
Count Inputs
Separate contact and solid state count inputs are provided.
the solid state input (terminal 3) requires a current-sourcing
sensor and can count up to 10 khz. inputs into this terminal
are counted on the positive-going edge.
terminal 3 is pulled down to common. When a sensor out-
put supplies voltage to this terminal, one count is registered
on the display. the sourcing signal must supply at least +2.0
VDC but no more than +28 VDC.
Note: When a sourcing signal is applied to terminal 3, a
power assist feature of the Courier extends the life of the